Form PTO-1594 (Adapted) 3-13-96

07-23-1999

ER SHEET

Patent & Trademark Office

101099622 JUL 2 2	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SeaLite Sciences, Inc.	Name: Chemicon International, Inc.
	Address: 28835 Single Oak Drive
7-22-99	City Temecula State California ZIP 92590
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Georgia ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 7, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s): 4(b). Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,760,855 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Sima Singadia Kulkarni, Esq. 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 2023l, on	
Sima Singadia Kulkarni Name of Person Signing Signature Sima Singadia Kulkarni Signature July 19, 1999 Date	
Attorney Docket No: 04840-8030 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, SEALITE SCIENCES, INC., a corporation of the State of

Georgia having an address at 3000 Northwood Parkway, Suite 200, Norcross, Georgia 30071,

has adopted and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark

Office, Registration No. 1,760,855, dated March 30, 1993; and

WHEREAS, CHEMICON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of the

State of California having an address at 28835 Single Oak Drive, Temecula, California 92590, is

desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, SEALITE SCIENCES, INC. does hereby assign, sell,

and transfer unto CHEMICON INTERNATIONAL, INC., all right, title and interest in the

mark and in the above-identified registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages

and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the

date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

AQUALITE

Date: July 1, 1999

J&A Docket No: 03764-8030

TRADEMARK REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0747